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ALCRONOS

HRC < 55
Titanio
Titan

Inox
Stainless ALU Cr-CoGG(G) / ghisa

Ft / cast iron

Punta pilota 180° con gambo rinforzato
Foret pilote 180° avec queue renforcée
180° Pilotbohrer mit verstärktem Shaft
180° Pilot Drill with reinforced shank

d1  m5 d2 h6 d3 l1 l2 l3 d1  k5 d2 h6 d3 l1 l2 l3
0,80 4,0 1,70 40 2,8 6,00 2,70 6,0 4,20 50 9,4 14,70

0,85 4,0 1,70 40 3,0 6,00 2,75 6,0 4,25 50 9,6 14,90

0,90 4,0 1,80 40 3,2 6,30 2,80 6,0 4,30 50 9,8 15,10

0,95 4,0 1,90 40 3,3 6,70 2,85 6,0 4,35 50 10,0 15,20

1,00 4,0 2,00 40 3,5 7,00 2,90 6,0 4,40 50 1,0 15,40

1,05 4,0 2,10 40 3,7 7,40 2,95 6,0 4,45 50 10,3 15,60

1,10 4,0 2,20 40 3,9 7,70 3,00 6,0 4,50 60 10,5 15,80

1,15 4,0 2,30 40 4,0 8,10 3,10 6,0 4,60 60 10,9 16,10

1,20 4,0 2,40 40 4,2 8,40 3,20 6,0 4,70 60 11,2 16,50

1,25 4,0 2,50 40 4,4 8,80 3,30 6,0 4,80 60 11,6 16,80

1,30 4,0 2,60 40 4,6 9,10 3,40 6,0 4,90 60 11,9 17,20

1,35 4,0 2,70 40 4,7 9,50 3,50 6,0 5,00 60 12,3 17,50

1,40 4,0 2,80 40 4,9 9,80 3,60 6,0 - 60 12,6 -

1,45 4,0 2,90 40 5,1 10,20 3,70 6,0 - 60 13,0 -

1,50 4,0 3,00 40 5,3 10,50 3,80 6,0 - 60 13,3 -

1,55 4,0 3,05 40 5,4 10,70 3,90 6,0 - 60 13,7 -

1,60 4,0 3,10 40 5,6 10,90 4,00 6,0 - 60 14,0 -

1,65 4,0 3,15 40 5,8 11,00 4,10 6,0 - 60 14,4 -

1,70 4,0 3,20 40 6,0 11,20 4,20 6,0 - 60 14,7 -

1,75 4,0 3,25 40 6,1 11,40 4,30 6,0 - 60 15,1 -

1,80 4,0 3,30 40 6,3 11,60 4,40 6,0 - 60 15,4 -

1,85 4,0 3,35 40 6,5 11,70 4,50 6,0 - 60 15,8 -

1,90 4,0 3,40 40 6,7 11,90 4,60 6,0 - 60 16,1 -

1,95 4,0 3,45 40 6,8 12,10 4,70 6,0 - 60 16,5 -

2,00 6,0 3,50 50 7,0 12,30 4,80 6,0 - 60 16,8 -

2,05 6,0 3,55 50 7,2 12,40 4,90 6,0 - 60 17,2 -

2,10 6,0 3,60 50 7,4 12,60 5,00 6,0 - 60 17,5 -

2,15 6,0 3,65 50 7,5 12,80 5,10 8,0 - 70 17,9 -

2,20 6,0 3,70 50 7,7 13,00 5,20 8,0 - 70 18,2 -

2,25 6,0 3,75 50 7,9 13,10 5,30 8,0 - 70 18,6 -

2,30 6,0 3,80 50 8,1 13,30 5,40 8,0 - 70 18,9 -

2,35 6,0 3,85 50 8,2 13,50 5,50 8,0 - 70 19,3 -

2,40 6,0 3,90 50 8,4 13,70 5,60 8,0 - 70 19,6 -

2,45 6,0 3,95 50 8,6 13,80 5,70 8,0 - 70 20,0 -

2,50 6,0 4,00 50 8,8 14,00 5,80 8,0 - 70 20,3 -

2,55 6,0 4,05 50 8,9 14,20 5,90 8,0 - 70 20,7 -

2,60 6,0 4,10 50 9,1 14,40 6,00 8,0 - 70 21,0 -

2,65 6,0 4,15 50 9,3 14,50

Parametri indicativi per la foratura / Standard values for drilling
Richtswerte für das Bohren / Paramètres indicatifs pour perçage

Velocità di taglio
Cutting speed

m/min.

Avanzamento mm/giro | Cutting feed mm/rev.

Ø0.80
Ø1.00

Ø1.00
Ø1.45

Ø1.45
Ø2.00

Ø2.00
Ø2.45

Ø2.45
Ø3.00

Ø3.00
Ø3.45

Ø3.45
Ø4.00

Ø4.00
Ø4.45

Ø4.45
Ø5.00

Ø5.00
Ø5.45

Ø5.45
Ø6.00

65 - 80
0.008
0.01

0.01
0.015

0.015
0.02

0.02
0.025

0.025
0.03

0.03
0.035

0.035
0.04

0.04
0.045

0.045
0.05

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

50 - 60
0.006
0.008

0.008
0.013

0.013
0.018

0.018
0.023

0.023
0.028

0.028
0.033

0.033
0.038

0.038
0.043

0.043
0.048

0.048
0.053

0.053
0.058

40 - 50
0.006
0.008

0.008
0.013

0.013
0.018

0.018
0.023

0.023
0.028

0.028
0.033

0.033
0.038

0.038
0.043

0.043
0.048

0.048
0.053

0.053
0.058

35 - 40
0.003
0.004

0.005
0.006

0.007
0.008

0.009
0.01

0.011
0.013

0.014
0.016

0.017
0.019

0.020
0.022

0.022
0.024

0.026
0.028

0.028
0.03

40 - 50
0.006
0.008

0.01
0.012

0.014
0.016

0.018
0.02

0.022
0.026

0.028
0.032

0.034
0.038

0.04
0.044

0.044
0.048

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

40 - 50
0.006
0.008

0.01
0.012

0.014
0.016

0.018
0.02

0.022
0.026

0.028
0.032

0.034
0.038

0.04
0.044

0.044
0.048

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

25 - 30
0.003
0.004

0.005
0.006

0.007
0.008

0.009
0.01

0.011
0.013

0.014
0.016

0.017
0.019

0.020
0.022

0.022
0.024

0.026
0.028

0.028
0.03

70 - 80
0.008
0.01

0.01
0.015

0.015
0.02

0.02
0.025

0.025
0.03

0.03
0.035

0.035
0.04

0.04
0.045

0.045
0.05

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

60 - 70
0.008
0.01

0.01
0.015

0.015
0.02

0.02
0.025

0.025
0.03

0.03
0.035

0.035
0.04

0.04
0.045

0.045
0.05

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

115 - 125
0.01
0.015

0.015
0.02

0.02
0.025

0.025
0.035

0.035
0.045

0.045
0.055

0.055
0.065

0.065
0.075

0.075
0.085

0.085
0.095

0.095
0.011

115 - 125
0.01
0.015

0.015
0.02

0.02
0.025

0.025
0.035

0.035
0.045

0.045
0.055

0.055
0.065

0.065
0.075

0.075
0.085

0.085
0.095

0.095
0.011

65 - 80
0.006
0.008

0.008
0.013

0.013
0.018

0.018
0.023

0.023
0.028

0.028
0.033

0.033
0.038

0.038
0.043

0.043
0.048

0.048
0.053

0.053
0.058

90 - 100
0.01
0.015

0.015
0.02

0.02
0.025

0.025
0.035

0.035
0.045

0.045
0.055

0.055
0.065

0.065
0.075

0.075
0.085

0.085
0.095

0.095
0.011

80 - 90
0.006
0.008

0.008
0.013

0.013
0.018

0.018
0.023

0.023
0.028

0.028
0.033

0.033
0.038

0.038
0.043

0.043
0.048

0.048
0.053

0.053
0.058

15 - 20
0.002
0.003

0.004
0.005

0.006
0.007

0.008
0.009

0.01
0.011

0.012
0.013

0.014
0.015

0.016
0.017

0.018
0.019

0.020
0.022

0.022
0.025

20 - 30
0.006
0.008

0.01
0.012

0.014
0.016

0.018
0.02

0.022
0.026

0.028
0.032

0.034
0.038

0.04
0.044

0.044
0.048

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

20 - 30
0.006
0.008

0.01
0.012

0.014
0.016

0.018
0.02

0.022
0.026

0.028
0.032

0.034
0.038

0.04
0.044

0.044
0.048

0.05
0.055

0.055
0.06

15 - 20
0.003
0.004

0.005
0.006

0.007
0.008

0.009
0.01

0.011
0.013

0.014
0.016

0.017
0.019

0.020
0.022

0.022
0.024

0.026
0.028

0.028
0.03

15 - 20
0.002
0.003

0.004
0.005

0.006
0.007

0.008
0.009

0.01
0.011

0.012
0.013

0.014
0.015

0.016
0.017

0.018
0.019

0.020
0.022

0.022
0.025
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Unalloyed carbon steel up to 800 N/mm2

Low alloyed steel from 800 N/mm2 to 1100 N/mm2

High alloyed steel from 1100 N/mm2 to 1400 N/mm2

Stailess steel ferritic

Stainless steel martensitic

Stailess steel martensitic - PH

Stainless steel austenitic

Lamellar cast iron

Spheroidal cast iron

Alluminium alloy wrought

Aluminium alloy cast

Copper

Brass - Bronze

Brass lead free

Super alloys (Inconel - Hastelloy - Nimonic)

Titanium pure (Grado 2 - Grado 4)

Titanium alloys (Grado 5)

CrCo alloys

Hardened steel < 55 HRC

Hardened steel > 55 HRC

Recommended

Partially
recommended

Not recommended

LEGEND


